RESOLUTION NO. 134-2023

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PALM BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, APPROVING A COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TOWN AND THE PROFESSIONAL FIREFIGHTERS/PARAMEDICS, PALM BEACH COUNTY, LOCAL 2928.

WHEREAS, the Collective Bargaining Agreement (Non-Supervisory Unit) between the Town of Palm Beach and the Professional Firefighters/Paramedics, Palm Beach County, Local 2928 expired on September 30, 2023; and

WHEREAS, following mutual consultation, agreement was reached between the two parties to sign a new identical contract for a three (3) year period with changes to 19 Articles.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Collective Bargaining Agreement between the Town of Palm Beach and the Professional Firefighters/Paramedics, Palm Beach County, Local 2928 is hereby approved in the manner and form attached hereto.

PASSED AND ADOPTED in a regular, adjourned session of the Town Council of the Town of

Palm Beach assembled this 10th day of October 2023.

Danielle H. Moore, Mayor

Margaret A. Zeidman, Town Council President

Bobbie Lindsay, Town Council President Pro Tem

Julie Araskog, Town Council Member

ATTEST:

Edward A. Cooney, Town Council Member

Kelly Churney, Acting Town Clerk

Lewis S.W. Crampton, Town Council Member